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ISP® Certification Launched in 2004

S it tifi ti i i 2003 f dSecurity certification universe in 2003 focused 
either on other small niches or included areas 
not common to contractors in the Nationalnot common to contractors in the National 
Industrial Security Program 
Remedied with NCMS’ launch of the ISP® in 2004Remedied with NCMS  launch of the ISP in 2004
- Focused on NISPOM

El ti i t d d i l d d C t i t lli- Electives introduced included Counterintelligence 
& COMSEC (not offered in other certifications)
NCMS t t d tifi ti- NCMS grassroots wanted a certification program 
emphasizing what they actually do
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ISP® Certification Launched in 2004

The ISP® “Pioneers” did not knowThe ISP Pioneers  did not know
- If the program would gain acceptance or not

Ho to e al ate their indi id al preparation- How to evaluate their individual preparation

They became certified in three phases
- “Alpha” testing by the NCMS Board of Directors 

(various during 2003 & 2004)
- “Beta” testing by the Enchantment Chapter, 

Albuquerque NM (January 2004)
t th C S- 1st public roll out at 39th NCMS Annual National 

Training Seminar in Reno NV (June 2004)
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ISP® Pioneers: Alpha Testers (2003-2004)
Members of the NCMS Board of DirectorsMembers of the NCMS Board of Directors

Wynn Phillips
ISP®  #3

Intermountain Chapter

Michael Yawn
ISP®  #4

Washington DC Chapter

Lonnie R. Buckels
ISP® #1

So. California Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: Alpha Testers (2003-2004)
Members of the NCMS Board of DirectorsMembers of the NCMS Board of Directors

Robin A. Smith
ISP®  #48

Chesapeake Bay Chapter

Priscilla Crawford
ISP®  #8

National Capital Chapter

Dianne M. Raynor
ISP® #14

Channel Islands Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: Alpha Testers (2003-2004)
Members of the NCMS Board of DirectorsMembers of the NCMS Board of Directors

Barbara K. Taylor
ISP®  #15

So. California Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: Beta Testers (2004) 
Members of the NCMS Enchantment ChapterMembers of the NCMS Enchantment Chapter

Suzanne Sharpe
ISP®  #7

Enchantment Chapter

Patricia Bourgoyne
ISP®  #2

Enchantment Chapter

Gregory Hallstrom
ISP®  #5

Enchantment Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: Beta Testers (2004) 
Members of the NCMS Enchantment ChapterMembers of the NCMS Enchantment Chapter

Linda Schardt
ISP® #10

Enchantment Chapter

Boni Galarneau 
ISP®  #9

Enchantment Chapter

Marianne Wheeler
ISP®  #11

Enchantment Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: Beta Testers (2004) 
Members of the NCMS Enchantment ChapterMembers of the NCMS Enchantment Chapter

Rhonda L. Peyton
ISP®  #13

Enchantment Chapter

Hazel Martinez
ISP®  #12

Enchantment Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVAttendees at 40 Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NV

Dorothy S. Bitner
ISP®  #17

Channel Islands Chapter

Cynthia A. Cornelius
ISP®  #19

Washington DC Chapter

Clifford Baughn
ISP®  #16

No. California  Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVAttendees at 40 Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NV

Patrick W. Dale
ISP®  #21

National Capital Chapter

Kathy Dolan
ISP® #22

Intermountain Chapter

Susan R. Crimmins
ISP®  #20

Northern Lights Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVg , ,

Amy R. Guerin
ISP® #25

Mid-South Chapter

Jose Escobar
ISP® #23

Dallas-Ft Worth Chapter

Ray Hair
ISP® #26

National Capital Chapter

Page 12

SP8910-0501.ppt

ISP® Pioneers



ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVg , ,

Lexa Jones
ISP® #28

Valley of the Sun Chapter

Linda B. Johnson
ISP® #27

So. California Chapter

Dennis McCartney
ISP® #29

European Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVg , ,

Sandra J. McKenzie
ISP®  #31

Channel Islands Chapter

Cynthia Moiani
ISP® #30

Chesapeake Bay Chapter

Paul Michaels
ISP® #32

Chesapeake Bay Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVg , ,

Lawrence Mustonen
ISP®  #34

Northern Lights Chapter

Susan Neal
ISP®  #33

Virtual Chapter

Cheryl K. Pelton
ISP® #35

Channel Islands Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVg , ,

Calvin Stewart
ISP® #39

Dallas-Ft Worth Chapter

Carla Peters-Carr
ISP® #37

Washington DC Chapter

Bohdan Stryk
ISP® #41

Valley of the Sun Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers: 1st Public Offering (2004)
Attendees at 40th Annual NCMS National Training Seminar, Reno, NVg , ,

Debbie Young
ISP® #46

Valley of the Sun Chapter

Dean Wright
ISP® #45

Mid-Atlantic Chapter
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ISP® Pioneers (Pictures Not Available)

“Alpha” Testing in 2003 
& 2004
- Richard Beauford, ISP®

#6, Valley of the Sun 
Chapter (deceased)Chapter (deceased)
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ISP® Pioneers (Pictures Not Available)

1st Public testing in 2004 in Reno, NV

- James Bollero, ISP®  #18, - Randon H. Ullerich, ISP® 

1 Public testing in 2004 in Reno, NV

, ,
Dallas/Ft Worth Chapter

- John Galouzes Jr., ISP®  

,
#41, Chesapeake Bay Chap. 

- Lisa Vaillanourt, ISP®  #42, 
#24, Pikes Peak Chapter

- David Perry, ISP®  #36, 
N E l d Ch t

New England Chapter
- Margaret Valler, ISP®  #43, 

N M bNew England Chapter

- Janice Sayano, ISP ® #38, 
Southern California Chap

Non-Member

- Joanne Webber, ISP® #44, 
Washington DC ChapterSouthern California Chap. Washington DC Chapter
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ISP ® Pioneers (Picture Not Available)

DOE E ti i 2004DOE Exemption in 2004

• Monty Guilio ISP® #47• Monty Guilio, ISP® #47, 
Non-Member

• William Frischmann, ISP®William Frischmann, ISP
#50, Non-Member

• Michael Thelen, ISP® #51, , ,
Non-Member

Note: The DOE Exemption was a recognition of a very 
extensive and rigorous DOE training program. The 
exemption was used infrequently and is no longer available.
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ISP® Pioneers:  By the Numbers

NAME CHAPTER
ISP 

NUMBER
CERT. 
DATE

*Buckels Lonnie Southern California 1 Oct 03
NAME CHAPTER

ISP 
NUMBER CERT. DATE

Hair Raford Washington DC 26 Jun 04*Buckels, Lonnie Southern California 1 Oct-03
Bourgoyne, Patricia Enchantment 2 Jan-04
Phillips, Wynn Intermountain 3 Apr-04
Yawn, Michael Washington DC 4 Oct-03
Hallstrom, Gregory Enchantment 5 Jan-04
Beauford, Richard Valley of the Sun 6 Oct-03

Hair, Raford Washington DC 26 Jun-04
Johnson, Linda Northern California 27 Jun-04
Jones, Lexa Valley of the Sun 28 Jun-04
McCartney, Dennis European 29 Jun-04
Moiani, Cynthia Chesapeake Bay 30 Jun-04
McKenzie, Sandra Channel Islands 31 Jun-04Beauford, Richard Valley of the Sun 6 Oct 03

Sharpe, Suzanne Enchantment 7 Jan-04
Crawford, Priscilla Washington DC 8 Jul-04
Galarneau, Bonilynn Non-member 9 Jan-04
Schardt, Linda Enchantment 10 Jan-04
Wheeler, Mariann Enchantment 11 Jan-04

McKenzie, Sandra Channel Islands 31 Jun 04
Michaels, Paul Chesapeake Bay 32 Jun-04
Neal, Susan Virtual 33 Jun-04
Mustonen, Lawrence Northern Lights 34 Jun-04
Pelton, Cheryl Channel Islands 35 Jun-04
Perry, David New England 36 Jun-04

Martinez, Hazel Enchantment 12 Jan-04
Peyton, Rhonda Enchantment 13 Jan-04
Raynor, Dianne Channel Islands 14 Apr-04
Taylor, Barbara Southern California 15 Oct-03
Baughn, Clifford Northern California 16 Jun-04

Peters-Carr, Carla Washington DC 37 Jun-04
Sayano, Janice Southern California 38 Jun-04
Stewart, Calvin Dallas/Fort Worth 39 Jun-04
Stryk, Bohdan Valley of the Sun 40 Jun-04
Ullrich, Randon Chesapeake Bay 41 Jun-04

Bitner, Dorothy Channel Islands 17 Jun-04
Bollero, James Dallas/Fort Worth 18 Jun-04
Cornelious, Cynthia Washington DC 19 Jun-04
Crimmins, Susan Northern Lights 20 Jun-04
Dale, Patrick Washington DC 21 Jun-04
Dolan Kathy Pikes Peak 22 Jun 04

Vaillancourt, Lisa New England 42 Jun-04
Valler, Margaret Non-member 43 Jun-04
Webber, JoAnn Washington DC 44 Jun-04
Wright, Dean Mid-Atlantic 45 Jun-04
Young, Debbie Valley of the Sun 46 Jun-04
Guilio Monty Non Member 47 Aug 04Dolan, Kathy Pikes Peak 22 Jun-04

Escobar, Jose Dallas/Fort Worth 23 Jun-04
Galouzes, Jr., John Pikes Peak 24 Jun-04
Guerin, Amy Mid-South 25 Jun-04

Guilio, Monty Non-Member 47 Aug-04
Smith, Robin A. Chesapeake Bay 48 Oct-04
Frischmann, William Non-Member 50 Sep-04
Thelen, Michael Non-Member 51 Aug-04
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